

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release February 8, 2016

Media Contact: Glenn Marshall, President & CEO 610-561-6013

FIRST RESOURCE BANK Presentation Now Available for On-Demand Viewing at OTCQX Banks Virtual Investor Conference

Company invites individual and institutional investors as well as advisors to logon to VirtualInvestorConferences.com to view presentation.

**EXTON, PA** – First Resource Bank (OTCQX: FRSB) today announced that the February 4 presentation from President & CEO, Glenn B. Marshall, is now available for on-demand viewing at the OTCQX Banks Virtual Investor Conference.

LINK: http://VirtualInvestorConferences.com

First Resource Bank's presentation will be available 24/7 for 90 days. Investors and advisors may download shareholder materials from the "virtual trade booth" for the next three weeks.

###

## **About First Resource Bank**

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state-chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in Chester County, Pennsylvania. The Bank offers a full range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. For additional information visit our website at <a href="https://www.firstresourcebank.com">www.firstresourcebank.com</a>. Member FDIC.